MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

\ ..I
ol p 'fln \'
Marion
County Wednesday, January 14, 2015

Board Session 9:00 a.m.

OREGON

Courthouse Square
555 Court Street NE, Salem

PUBLIC COMMENT

CONSENT

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS -

Approve an order appointing Commissioners Janet Carlson and Kevin Cameron to
the consortium of elected officials for the Mid-Willamette Jobs Council and appoint
Commissioner Sam Brentano as an alternate.

BUSINESS SERVICES-HUMAN RESOURCES
Approve recommendation to adjust pay range upward for the Division Commander
classification.

FINANCE
Approve quitclaim deed to convey real property located at 14353 Manmng Road,
Woodburn.

PUBLIC WORKS .

Approve a Memorandum of Understanding with the Oregon Building Codes Division
for Marion County to continue, through its Building Inspection Program, to
administer the state building codes on behalf of the state.

Approve an order vacating certain blocks, lots and streets within the Plat of St. Louis.

SHERIFF
Approve amendment #1 to reduce the intergovernmental agreement by $77,650
between Marion County and the Oregon Judicial Department.




ACTION

HEALTH

1. Consider adoption of an ordinance prohibiting smoking, tobacco use, and
electronic smoking device use on county property (second reading). — Rod Calkins,
Emily deHayr, Bruce Armstrong

PUBLIC WORKS

2. Consider approval of a Supplemental Project Agreement with the Oregon
Department of Transportation for $2,411,942.40 to provide federal funding for the
replacement of the Jefferson-Marion Road Bridge. — Cindy Schmitt

3. Consider approval of a Supplemental Project Agreement with the Oregon
Department of transportation for $5,635,943.10 to provide federal funding for the
replacement of the Silverton Road Bridge over the Little Pudding River. — Cindy
Schmitt

PUBLIC HEARING
9:30 A.M.

None.

3K 3k 3% 3k 3K 5K 3K 3K 3K 3K 3K 3K Sk 3K 3K 5k 3K oK 5K ok 5K ok 3k ok K ok 3k 3k ok sk R oK K ok sk K oK sk R R KR K K K SRR K KKK KK KKK KK KKK KK KKK KK KKK KK KKK KKK KK

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY
'503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us



