Type Name Amendment # Contractor Value orl Incoming Funds Department Name Effective Date | Termination Date | Completed | Date Updated
MERIT is seeking Marion County's support and signature on the MOU
that will be submitted as part a Community Development Block Grant
application. The application was prepared by MERIT and will be
submitted under the City of Independence as the lead applicant. If
successful, a regional microenterprise program will be established that
will focus on fostering economic development in Polk and Marion
Memorandum of Understanding Microenterprise Resources, Initiatives & Training (MERIT) $ - |counties. FALSE Community Services 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 9/19/2016 4/29/2019
Provide foster care services in accordance with IGA#147798 SE34;
Adult Foster Care. Services to include but not limited to; room board
and PIF for ABH/CAP clients who have been discharged from OSH and
Health Provider Contract for Services Kindred Hearts Care Home $ _30,000.00 |are awaiting their social security benefits to be reinstated. FALSE Health 2/6/2017 6/30/2017 4/5/2019
Furnishing and application of Lignin Sulfonate on various Marion
Contract for Services Greg Tilley Trucking $ 25,000.00 |County roads. FALSE Public Works 7/1/2016 6/30/2017 4/5/2019
Agreement for the acceptance of infectious waste at the Waste-to-
Contract for Services Waste Watch, Inc. $ - Energy Facility in Brooks. TRUE Public Works 11/2/2016 9/21/2017 11/2/2016 4/3/2019
Contract for Services Amendment 2 Wolf Psychiatric Consultants, LLC $ 360,000.00 |psychiatric care for EASA FALSE Health 5/1/2014 5/31/2017 4/30/2014 4/9/2019
|§trengthem’ng Families Program class in accordance with Grant
Application attached to the Grant agreement. Grant funding of
$20,000.00 for four (4) classes - two at Claggett Middle School, one at
Houck Middle School and one at Parrish Middle School. The period of
Grant Agreement Salem Keizer Education Foundation $ 20,000.00 |performance is through June 30, 2018. FALSE Health 1/1/2018 6/30/2018 4/16/2019
The Grant Agreement with Wilcox Farms is for a FY15/16 Oregon
Lottery Business Development Grant of $20,000 for the Pasture Egg
Grant Agreement Wilcox Farms Inc. $ - Project. FALSE Community Services 10/3/2016 6/30/2018 9/28/2016 4/29/2019
Software & Services Agreement 1 GovDelivery, Inc. $ - BOC communications FALSE Information Technology 11/1/2015 10/31/2017 4/30/2019
IGA for upgrading combiner equipment at the Wipper Hill radio
[communications site. The IGA allows METCOM 911 to pay 1/2 in 2016-
Contract for Services Amendment 1 METCOM 911 $ - 2017 and 1/2 in 2017-2018. TRUE Public Works 10/12/2016 7/31/2017 4/22/2019
Contract for Services Technical Imaging Systems, Inc. $ 90,000.00 |Contractor will convert County provided images to micro film. FALSE Clerk's Office 7/1/2018 6/30/2021 4/26/2019
to provide medical oversight of Juvenile Detention and other programs
Contract for Services Aaron Vitells, MD $ - __|on Juvenile campus FALSE Juvenile 7/1/2015 10/31/2017 5/15/2015 4/22/2019
Contract for Services Access1 Business Services, LLC $ - __|provide training to the Health D staff FALSE Health 5/8/2016 3/30/2017 5/8/2016 4/24/2019
Juv - Contract for Services 3 Joseph H. Gray, L.P.N. $ 30,000.00 |Nursing Services - LPN FALSE Juvenile 12/6/2016 6/30/2017 12/1/2016 4/5/2019
provide Spanish interpretation for youth and families involved with
Contract for Services Amendment 3 Frazier Interpretation $ - GAP and Counseling services FALSE Juvenile 7/1/2014 6/30/2017 7/9/2014 4/5/2019
provide access to the County's District Attorney's Case Management
Intergovernmental Agreement City of Aumsville $ - System for the City of Aumsville FALSE District Attorney's Office 8/10/2015 8/10/2020 8/10/2015 4/17/2019
purchase and removal of 4,600 cubic yards of surplus compost from
Memorandum of Understanding Highway Fuel Co. $  27,600.00 |the Brown Island site of Environmental Services division of PW TRUE Public Works 3/19/2015 3/19/2018 3/19/2015 4/5/2019
provide covered ancillary services to Kaiser members
[Amendment 1 updates regulatory language
Contract for Services 2 Kaiser Permanente $ - |Amendment 2 Updates regulatory language TRUE Health 12/15/2010 12/15/2019| 12/16/2010 4/10/2019
seven year lease at 3876 Beverly Ave NE Building G, 8,640 square feet
Lease Agreement Pioneer Trust Bank NA Trustee $  663,664.49 |of office space. FALSE Health 6/30/2014 7/31/2021 7/9/2014 4/8/2019
Lease Agreement Whoury Development, LLC $ - |ten year lease at 976-986 N. Pacific Hwy in Woodburn, OR FALSE Health 7/1/2014 6/30/2024 7/9/2014 4/8/2019
Contractor's Boilerplate PacificSource Health Plans $ 9,947,459.00 |PacificSource replaces Regence Bluecross for employee health benefits FALSE Business Services 1/1/2019 12/31/2019 4/30/2019
Contract for Services Willamette Compounding Pharmacy LLC $ _ 5,000.00 FALSE Health 2/15/2018 6/30/2020 4/10/2019
provider assi for mental health services as outlined
Contract for Services Amendment 1 Clear Paths, Inc. $ - in OHA IGA #147798 FALSE Health 7/1/2015 6/30/2017 7/2/2015 4/9/2019
representation of non-union MC peace officers and reserve in shooting
Contract for Services Daryl S. Garrettson $ 10,800.00 |and use of force incidents FALSE Sheriff's Office 7/1/2015 6/30/2018 6/16/2015 4/5/2019
Contract is to provide booking agent services for the Marion County
Contract for Services Amendment 1 Romeo Entertainment Group, Inc. $ 35,000.00 |Fair. FALSE Community Services 11/30/2016 12/31/2021 11/2/2017 4/19/2019
Contract for Services Amendment 3 Ronald J. Cooper $  13,000.00 |three year contract for freelance photography services FALSE Board of Commissioners 5/13/2014 6/30/2017 5/13/2014 4/5/2019
provide polygraph services to youth involved with the Juvenile
Contract for Services Amendment 2 Couch Polygraph Services LLC $ 18,000.00 |Department as needed FALSE Juvenile 8/24/2015 6/30/2017 8/24/2015 4/5/2019
Contract for Services Amendment 3 PBS Engineering and Environmental, Inc. $  80,000.00 |industrial hygiene safety training and testing FALSE Business Services 3/19/2015 6/30/2020 3/19/2015 4/8/2019
Contract for Services 1 RadioDan, LLC $ 98,000.00 |Radio communication consulting/technical services. FALSE Public Works 4/29/2016 10/31/2019 4/29/2016 4/30/2019
Contract - various Community Health and Alcohol and Drug services
[Amendment #2 adds $30,532.00 to the agreement: $14,252 to A&D
66, $1280.00 for FY 15-16 metrics in A&D 81 and $15,000.00 for
'workforce development in A&D 81.
[Amendment #3 reinstatement adds $60,000 to the agreement. $5,000
Contract for Services Amendment 3 Bridgeway Recovery Services, Inc. $ 2,317,276.00 |to AD 81and $55,000 to AD 82 per Amendment 19 to IGA 147798 FALSE Health 7/1/2015 6/30/2017 7/16/2015 4/9/2019
Facility Rental Agreement Dallas, City of $ 300.00 |City of Dallas Range Use FALSE Sheriff's Office 3/1/2018 2/28/2020 4/5/2019
provide medical assessment and supervision of the Health
Contract for Services 1 Kay L. Dieter, MD $ 758,160.00 |Department's Adult Behavioral Health consumers TRUE Health 1/1/2014 1/31/2017 1/8/2014 4/5/2019
provide a LMS to allow effective training implementation, tracking and
Contract for Services Amendment 4 eLogic Learning, LLC $ 192,000.00 |reporting FALSE Business Services 9/21/2016 12/31/2021 9/21/2016 4/11/2019
provide services to inmates at the Jail and medical oversight for the
Contract for Services Aaron Vitells, MD $ - Marion County Jail medical program FALSE Sheriff's Office 7/1/2016 6/30/2019 6/29/2016 4/22/2019
Intergovernmental Agreement Oregon Department of Transportation $ - |chip seal project TRUE Public Works 7/20/2016 7/20/2019 7/20/2016 4/30/2019
for the acceptance of municipal solid waste incinerator ash for
Contract for Services Amendment 2 Valley Landfills, Inc. $ - |evaluation as landfill alternate daily cover FALSE Public Works 7/31/2012 6/30/2022 8/15/2012 4/30/2019
provide equipment, support, 1.5 FTE and software for the operation of
Contract for Services Amendment 5 Avenu Insights & Analytics LLC $ 1,361,333.00 |the licensing and recording department of the MC Clerk's Office FALSE Clerk's Office 7/1/2012 6/30/2020 7/11/2012 4/26/2019
Contract for Services Amendment 1 Richard P. Evans, Jr. $ 20,000.00 |Richard Evans Contract Amendment 1 for time FALSE Business Services 1/7/2014 12/31/2016 4/5/2019

Clerk's Office

Monthly Contract Report

April 2019




[ Type Name Amendment # Contractor Value | Description of Work Incoming Funds Department Name Effective Date | Termination Date | Completed | Date Updated
Contract for Services Highway Fuel Co. $ __19,200.00 |purchase of 3200 cubic yards of surplus compost from PW TRUE Public Works 4/26/2016 4/26/2017|  4/26/2016 4/5/2019
Software & Services Agreement MdE, Inc. $ - |ADORE 200 user/SO FALSE Information Technology 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 4/9/2019
construction contract for the reconstruction of the Howell Prairie Road

Contract for Services Chris Dials Contracting $ 144,257.00 |culvert FALSE Public Works 8/10/2016 8/15/2017 8/10/2016 4/5/2019
develop an efficient process for developmental screens and mental
health assessments for all foster care children for at least 21 days. This|

Memorandum of Understanding Oregon Department of Human Services $ - |MOU auto renews each year. FALSE Health 6/19/2012 6/30/2020 6/19/2012 4/15/2019
collaboration to provide Liberty University students with opportunities

Student Internship Agreement Liberty University $ - |at the Health Department for student practicum/internship placement FALSE Health 6/1/2016 6/1/2020 6/20/2016 4/1/2019
(Operation of the Household Hazardous Waste Facility and satellite
collection events. Amendment 1 extends the contract through
February 28, 2020 and adds $400,000 to cover the extension.

Contract for Services Amendment 2 Clean Harbors Environmental Services, Inc. $ 1,600,000.00 |Amendment 2 adjusts the fee schedule pricing. FALSE Public Works 3/1/2015 2/28/2020 3/25/2015 4/5/2019
Marion County is entering into an IGA with Polk County to establish
the terms and conditions under which Marion and Polk Counties will
provide staffing services to each other to assist in requested
program
responsibilities for the purpose of furthering cross-jurisdictional sharing;
of Public Health services between the Counties. The not to exceed
value of this agreement is $90,000. The period of performance of this

Intergovernmental Agreement Polk County, OR $ _90,000.00 [IGA is through 30 June 2020. TRUE Health 10/10/2018 6/30/2020 4/24/2019
MCHHS Children's Behavioral Health shall provide practicum

Student Internship Agreement N/A Walden University, LLC $ - |opportunities to students . FALSE Health 2/25/2019 2/28/2022 4/12/2019
MCSO to provide law enforcement services for various school events

Intergovernmental Agreement North Marion School District #15 $ 5,000.00 |during the 2019-2020 school year TRUE Sheriff's Office 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 7/1/2017 4/17/2019
Transport and recycling of florescent lamps. Amdt #1 adds a new

Contract for Services 1 Environmental Protection Services of OR $ FALSE Public Works 1/1/2015 12/31/2019 1/13/2015 4/2/2019
Contract for Services Janet Calvin $ | Contractor shall consolidate recommendations into a strategic plan FALSE Board of Commissioners 12/12/2016 2/28/2017 4/5/2019
Contract for Services Born Invincible Design $ FALSE Public Works 9/2/2014 8/31/2017 9/2/2014 4/5/2019
Memorandum of Understanding Marion County Health Department $ FALSE Sheriff's Office 8/31/2016 8/31/2020 8/31/2016 4/19/2019

provide software to allow for the Justice Court to participate in the

Contract for Services Chaves Consulting, Inc. $  44,424.00 [ORMS Program FALSE Justice Court 11/5/2015 11/5/2025 11/5/2015 4/4/2019

to allow DEQ and its representatives to enter county owned property
at 820 N 1st Ave, Stayton, OR to remove underground storage tank

Intergovernmental Agreement Oregon State Department of Environmental Quality $ - |system FALSE Finance 7/31/2014 7/31/2017 7/31/2014 4/25/2019

to allow DEQ and its representatives to enter county owned property
at 140 Palmer St, Mt. Angel, OR to remove underground storage tank

Intergovernmental Agreement Oregon State Department of Environmental Quality $ - |system FALSE Finance 6/19/2014 6/19/2017 6/19/2014 4/25/2019
Software & Services Agreement 1 SHI International Corp $ - |Laserfiche software and technical support renewal FALSE Information Technology 7/1/2019 6/30/2020] 5/30/2017 4/15/2019

Contractor agrees to provide accurate American Sign Language (ASL)

i ing service ion at $65.00 per hour, minimum one hour.
Sessions then billed in 15-minute segments. A one hour minimum
charge will be applied for “no shows”. A twenty-four cancellation

Contract for Services Guerra/Guerra Interpretations 16,500.00 |notice required, or one hour billed. Health 1/27/2017 12/31/201 1/27/2017 4/5/20
Software & Services Agreement CDW Government, LLC - [PowerEdge R730 (3-yr) Information Technolox 5/26/2016 5/29/201 4/9/20
Software & Services Agreement L-Soft Sweden AB 3,167.00 |ListServ Classic.Perp License.Windows NT/2000 Unlimited Information Technolo 6/19/2019 6/18/202! 4/1/20
Software & Services Agreement Spamhaus 781.00 [Spamhaus DNSBL DataFeed Service (spam block) L Information Technolox 5/1/2019 4/30/202f 4/12/20:

Lane County provides access to on-line foodhandler testing for Marion
County residents. Residents must enter Lane County’s training site via
a Marion County website. Lane County collects a $10 fee from
residents and reimburses the Marion County Health Department 80%
($8) for every Marion County resident that pays
for an online foodhandlers test at Lane County’s site. These
foodhandlers rates are based on the maximum fees established under
[OAR 333-175-0101. This retroactive IGA 53134 replaces with IGA
12579 and will be effective retroactively to January 1, 2017. See
attached email from Lane County.
[Amendment 1 extends the period of performance through June 30,
2021 and adds $44,500 to the IGA. The total funds are now
Intergovernmental Agreement 1 Lane County, OR $ 142,500.00 |$142,500.00 TRUE Health 1/1/2017 6/30/2021 4/1/2019
IHS to assist with the annual OSHA compliance training
requirements
Contract for Services Industrial Hearing Services $ - |Extension 2018 FALSE Sheriff's Office 3/21/2017 3/1/2019 4/5/2019
A 16/17 Business Development Grant award was made to Gilgamesh
to fund their Brewery Expansion Project which includes the addition of
a new bottling line, canning line, centrifuge, fermentation tanks, floor
drains, and walk-in cooler. The project will lower costs of goods,
increase yield, increase product lines and facilitate a 30% projected
Grant Agreement Gilgamesh Brewing LLC $  25,000.00 |growth in 2017. FALSE Community Services 4/7/2017 3/29/2019 4/21/2017 4/29/2019
Pathfinders will provide re-entry program services directed at
offenders under the supervision of the MCSO CC Division directly
related to START
Contract for Services | The Pathfinder Network dba Pathfinders of Oregon 38,245.00 |Strategic Accelerated Re-entry Transition FALSE Sheriff's Office 1/1/2019 6/30/2019 4/19/2019
(Work order contract (WOC) opened under State of Oregon agreement
number 5776, under which BOLDPlanning will provide COOP training
Contract for Services BOLDplanning, Inc. $ - |services to Marion County. FALSE Public Works 5/1/2017 10/31/2021 4/16/2019
(Work order contract (WOC) opened under State of Oregon agreement
number 5776, granting access to and use of the COOP Solution

Contract for Services BOLDplanning, Inc. $ - |system. This is the Continuity Of Operations Plan system. FALSE Public Works 5/1/2017 6/2/2018 4/5/2019

Contract for Services Amendment 1 Neighborhood Animal Hospital $  25,000.00 [County agrees to pay $3 per dog license sold at this location FALSE Community Services 11/27/2017 6/30/2022 4/19/2019

Clerk's Office

Monthly Contract Report

April 2019




Clerk's Office

Monthly Contract Report

April 2019

Type Name Amendment # Contractor Value orl Incoming Funds Department Name Effective Date | Termination Date | Completed | Date Updated
Contract for Services Orchard View Veterinary Center $ 5,000.00 |County agrees to pay $1 per dog license sold at this location FALSE Community Services 7/16/2014 12/31/2018 4/1/2019
Purchase & Removal of Surplus Compost from Browns Island
Memorandum of Understanding Highway Fuel Co. $ 12,000.00 [Demolition Landfill. TRUE Public Works 5/17/2017 5/17/2018 4/5/2019
Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from
Contract for Services Marian Estates $ - |disclosure by ORS 192.501(18). FALSE Health 12/1/2017 12/31/2020 4/12/2019
Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from
Contract for Services Woodburn School District #103 $ - |disclosure by ORS 192.501(18). FALSE Health 12/1/2017 12/31/2020 4/12/2019
Contract for Services K & E Rock Products, LLC $ - FALSE Public Works 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/28/2017 4/17/2019
Contract for Services Crabtree Crushing, Inc. $ - FALSE Public Works 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 6/28/2017 4/18/2019
provide reentry initiative and prison diversion services; target
population includes inmates housed at the MC Work Release Center
Contract for Services Amendment 1 Bridgeway Recovery Services, Inc. $ 338,722.00 |Amend#1 add funds for year 2 of biennium FALSE Sheriff's Office 7/1/2017 6/30/2019 7/1/2017 4/19/2019
[ACTFL Certified Language Testing Services
Contract for Services Language Testing International, Inc $ __30,000.00 FALSE Business Services 1/20/2019 12/31/2021 4/30/2019
Purchase Order Fastenal Company $ 10,000.00 FALSE Public Works 7/1/2018 6/30/2023 4/4/2019
Contract for Services VCA Salem Animal Hospital $ 5,000.00 |County agrees to pay $3 per dog license sold at this location FALSE Community Services 3/29/2019 12/31/2022 4/2/2019
[CGS Lutheran will lease office space to the MCSO for use of Sub-
Lease Agreement $ - |station for the East Salem Service District FALSE Sheriff's Office 1/1/2019 12/31/2021 4/23/2019
Contractor submitted a proposal in response to RFP # C25102-HE450-
18 to provide interpretation and translation services. Contractor was
selected as one of ten providers of various translation and
Health Provider Contract for Services N/A Linguava Interpreters, Inc. $ 20,000.00 [interpretation services. FALSE Health 1/24/2019 12/31/2021 4/16/2019
Juv - Contract for Services $  20,000.00 |Dr. Stoltzfus to perform neuro psych evaluations at Juvenile campus FALSE Juvenile 12/27/2018 6/30/2020 4/25/2019
Contractor submitted a proposal in response to RFP # C25102-HE450-
18 to provide interpretation and translation services. Contractor was
selected as one of ten providers of various translation and
Health Provider Contract for Services N/A Oregon Certified Interpreter's Network, Inc. $ 20,000.00 [interpretation services. FALSE Health 1/14/2019 12/31/2021 4/8/2019
Provision of plant care services for Public Works. Amendment 1 adds
Contract for Services Amendment 1 The Glass Barn $ 8,000.00 |$3,000 and one year to the terms of the contract. FALSE Public Works 7/1/2017 8/31/2020 4/30/2019
Marion County 4-H Youth program participation in the Marion County
Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment 1 Oregon State University $ _66,000.00 |Fair. FALSE Community Services 4/1/2015 12/31/2020 7/8/2015 4/19/2019
Provision and installation of equipment for setup of emergency
Contract for Services |Auto Additions, Inc. $ 1,500,000.00 |services vehicles, and maintenance of those systems. FALSE Public Works 7/1/2017 12/31/2022 4/17/2019
FamilyCare Inc will reimburse Marion County Health Department on a
fee for service basis for Public Health, Behavioral Health and Chemical
Dependency services to Family Care Medicare Advantage Members.
Estimated incoming funds is $5,000 per year. Period of performance is
upon all signatures through 6/30/2020. Agreement set up as
Contract for Services FamilyCare Inc. $ _ 15,000.00 |evergreen with appropriate out clauses. FALSE Health 7/1/2017 6/30/2020 7/1/2020 4/10/2019
Public Improvement Agreements CPM Development Corp. $ 3,362,277.50_|Contract for the 2017 resurfacing of various Marion County roads. FALSE Public Works 7/1/2017 6/30/2019 4/3/2019
Contract for Services Born Invincible Design $ 20,000.00 [provide design of print_media requiring a graphic artist FALSE Public Works 9/1/2017 9/1/2020 4/29/2019
In accordance with IGA #153132, pass-thru funds are being provided
for the provision MHS34 Relative Foster Care Services for the FY2017-
Contract for Services Eva Anderson $ _ 16,735.00 |2019 biennium. FALSE Health 7/1/2017 12/30/2018 4/15/2019
In accordance with IGA #153132, pass-thru funds are being provided
for the provision MHS34 Relative Foster Care Services for the FY2017-
Contract for Services 855.00 2019 biennium. Health 7/1/2017 12/30/20: 4/15/20:
Contract for Services Amendment 1 25,000.00 |County agrees to pay $3 per dog license sold at this location Community Services 8/7/2017 /30/20: 8/7/2017 4/19/20:
e |VCA BATTLE CREEK VETERINARY SERVICES 25,000.00 |County agrees to pay $3 per dog license sold at thi i Community Services 7/1/2017 12/31/20: 4/19/20:
Contract for Services Amendment 1 Silver Creek Animal Clinic P.C. 25,000.00 |County agrees to pay $3 per dog license sold at this location Community Services 7/28/2017 /30/20: 7/28/2017 4/19/20:
Contract for Services Companion Pet Clinic Woodburn 5,000.00 |County agrees to pay $1 per dog license sold at this location Community Services 3/7/2006 12/31/201 4/29/2019 |
(Oregon State Fair Council (OSFC) will allow County, public health
agencies, designated public health nurses, CDC or any other
lemergency agency of the state or federal government, their agents,
lemployees, contractors and authorized volunteers exclusive use of
(Oregon Fairground buildings or structures (sites) for mass clinics for
disease prevention and control activities, including but not limited
to:
a. Office equipment, including telephones, copy machines, computers,
fax machines
b. Tables, chairs, desks, cots, wheelchairs
c. Refrigerators
Contract for Services Oregon State Fair Council $ - |d. Parking areas FALSE Health 9/1/2017 12/31/2020 4/10/2019




Type Name

Amendment #

Contractor

Incoming Funds

Contract for Services

Cascade School District #5

Contract for Services

Value
Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other

prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE

Department Name

Health

Effective Date

9/1/2017

Termination Date

12/31/2020

Completed

Date Updated

4/10/2019

|Aurora Fire District

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/10/2019

Contract for Services

Gervais School District #1

Contract for Services

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/10/2019

Hubbard Fire District

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/10/2019

Contract for Services

Jefferson School District 141

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/10/2019

Contract for Services

Keizer Fire District

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

es are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/10/2019

Contract for Services

North Marion School District #15

Contract for Services

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).
Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other

tic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health|
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/10/2019

Jefferson Rural Fire Protection District

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/10/2019

Contract for Services

Oregon State Hospital

Clerk's Office

Monthly Contract Report

April 2019

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from
disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/10/2019




Type Name

Amendment #

Contractor

Incoming Funds

Contract for Services

Salem Keizer School District #24]

Contract for Services

Value
Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other

prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE

Department Name

Health

Effective Date

9/1/2017

Termination Date

12/31/2020

Completed

Date Updated

4/10/2019

|Silverton Fire District

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/10/2019

Contract for Services

Woodburn Ambulance Service, Inc.

Intergovernmental Agreement

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from
disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/12/2019

Oregon State Department of Environmental Quality

Contract for Services

DEQ has special funding to do a phase 2 assessment at 280 Pine St
NE, Salem at no cost to the county. This is a tax foreclosed property
that was deeded to the county in Nov 2016. DEQ requires an access
lagreement to allow their staff and representatives to enter the
property to complete phase 2 assessment. This assessment will

Silver Falls School District 4]

Contract for Services

FALSE

Finance

9/1/2017

8/30/2020

4/25/2019

contribute to the county's ability to sell the property.

Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/10/2019

St. Paul School District 45

Contract for Services

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/12/2019

| Turner Retirement Homes, Inc.

Contract for Services

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/12/2019

[ Turner Fire District

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/12/2019

Contract for Services

Willamette Family Medical Center

Clerk's Office

Monthly Contract Report

April 2019

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from
disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

FALSE

Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/12/2019




Type Name Amendment #

Contractor

Contract for Services

Woodburn Pediatric Clinic

Contract for Services

Value
Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other

prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from

FALSE Health

Incoming Funds Department Name

Effective Date

9/1/2017

Termination Date

12/31/2020

Completed

Date Updated

4/12/2019

Yakima Valley Farm Workers Clinic

A&E Standard Prof Svcs Agmnt 1

disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

Sites are needed for dispensing of vaccine, antibiotics or other
prophylactic medications in a pandemic influenza or other public health;
lemergency and requires that the dispensing site location(s) not be
disclosed. The confidentiality of the dispensing sites location is
necessary as a security measure pursuant to the Marion County
Emergency Operations Plan, Policy No. 200.1, 7.0 Annex E: Marion
County Public Health and Medical Services ESF#8, Marion County
Basic Emergency Operations Plan. This information is exempt from
disclosure by ORS 192.501(18).

FALSE Health

9/1/2017

12/31/2020

4/12/2019

David Evans & Associates Inc.

Health Provider Contract for Services

Lori Linton Nelson

Contract for Services

Mid Willamette Valley Community Action Agency, Inc.

Contract for Services 1

Engineering services contract for the replacement of the Jefferson-
Marion Highway: Marion Creek Bridge (47C12)Replacement project.
Services include bridge design, drafting and load rating services.
[Amendment 1 adds daily inspection and construction oversight

FALSE Public Works

10/17/2017

6/30/2019

4/1/2019

98,430.00 |services for the construction project.
Provide Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Services (PMHNP)
350,000.00 [to MCHD consumers.

FALSE Health

12/27/2017

12/31/2020

4/16/2019

to assist MCSO with providing urinalysis testing and specialty services
for members

FALSE Sheriff's Office

1/1/2018

6/30/2019

1/1/2018

4/19/2019

Sanderson Fire Protection Inc

Contract for Services

7,409.00

inspection, testing and maintenance of the IND-X fire suppression
system at the Household Hazardous Waste Facility. Amendment 1
ladds $2409.00 for purchase and installation of replacement control
[panel

FALSE Public Works

1/1/2018

12/31/2020

10/27/2017

4/5/2019

G-42 Systems LLC

20,000.00

Contract for Services

Garten Services Inc.

Purchase Order

40,090.63

Raintree consultant required to analyse structure and efficiency's of
the system and its business environment. Also may be required to fill a
gap for support at the loss of an employee that specifically worked
with the Raintree software program.

Reduced waste services for the 2018-2019 Marion County Fairs.

Fastenal Company

Subscription Agreement

10,000.00

2/4/2018

6/30/2019

4/25/2019

6/15/2018

12/31/2019

4/1/2019

FALSE Information Technolox
FALSE Commum& Services
FALSE Public Works

7/1/2018

6/30/2019

4/4/2019

Oregon Judicial Department

Contract for Services

This agreement governs the Sheriff's Office use of the appellate case
management system

Kaiser Foundation Health Plan

Purchase Order

1,500.00

FALSE Sheriff's Office

3/14/2018

3/31/2020

4/5/2019

Managed Health Care Services to Marion County Employee who are
sick or injured and are enrolled with Kaiser Insurance

Tyler Technologies, Inc.

Public Improvement Agreements

3,395.00

FALSE Business Services

1/1/2019

12/31/2021

4/30/2019

FALSE Information Technolox

JRT Construction LLC [225 Driver Valley Road Oakland OR 97462]

Contract for Services

$

Construction of the North Fork Road Safety Improvements Guardrail
63,480.00_|project.

1/1/2018

12/31/2019

4/23/2019

FALSE Public Works

2/1/2018

3/15/2019

4/24/2019

MCHHS is entering into an agreement with Santiam Medical Clinic The
(Oregon Health Authority (OHA) requires that all Delegate Agencies to
which the MCHHS supplies State-Supplied Vaccine/IG must agree to
the requirements of the ORA's "Delegate Agency Immunization
Program Addendum Agreement." As the OHA's "Addendum
Agreement” does not contain all of the County's contract

quil the Health Dep: ince the OIP's
[Addendum into the County's Contract for Services. There is no funding
associated with this agreement and the period of performance is
through June 30, 2020.

FALSE Health

7/1/2018

6/30/2020

4/10/2019

Contract for Services

Purchase Order

Yakima Valley Farm Workers Clinic
EBSCO Industries, Inc.

Contract for Services 2

[ [

1,750.00

MCHHS is entering into an agreement with YVFWC - Salud; Lancaster;
Pacific Peds
. The Oregon Health Authority (OHA) requires that all Delegate
Agencies to which the MCHHS supplies State-Supplied Vaccine/IG must|
agree to the requirements of the ORA's "Delegate Agency
Immunization Program Addendum Agreement." As the OHA's
"Addendum Agreement" does not contain all of the County's contract

i the Health Dep: ince the OIP's
[Addendum into the County's Contract for Services. There is no funding
associated with this agreement and the period of performance is

through June 30, 2020.

FALSE Health

7/1/2018

6/30/2020

4/10/2019

FALSE Information Technology

Calvert Technical Services

Contract for Services Amendment

Software & Services Agreement

Cellebrite USA, Inc.

3,700.00

This upgrade is a stop-gap measure to upgrade the Sheriff's Office
corrections facility door control system until it can be replaced with

29,661.00 |modern technology through the capital improvement process.
Health Pros NW will provide staffing for the medical unit at the on
50,000.00 |an as needed basi

6/1/2018

5/30/2019

4/15/2019

FALSE Information Technolox

7/27/2018

12/31/2019

4/1/2019

FALSE Sheriff's Office

Cellebrite software renewal for the Sheriff's Office.

Intergovernmental Agreement

University of Cincinnati Research Institute

Clerk's Office
Monthly Contract Report
April 2019

66,750.00

6/1/2017

6/30/2019

7/1/2017

4/19/2019

FALSE Information Technolox

Univ. of Cincinnati Research Institute will provide 5 separate CBI
training series at different times over an 11 month period for select

Deputies in our Community Corrections Division.

5/23/2019

6/16/2020

4/15/2019

FALSE Sheriff's Office

8/1/2018

6/30/2019

4/19/2019




Type Name Amendment # Contractor Value orl Incoming Funds Department Name Effective Date | Termination Date | Completed | Date Updated
MCHHS is entering into an agreement with Woodburn Pediatric Clinic.
The Oregon Health Authority (OHA) requires that all Delegate Agencies|
to which the MCHHS supplies State-Supplied Vaccine/IG must agree to
the requirements of the ORA's "Delegate Agency Immunization
Program Addendum Agreement." As the OHA's "Addendum
Agreement” does not contain all of the County's contract
quil the Health Dep: ince the OIP's
[Addendum into the County's Contract for Services. There is no funding
associated with this agreement and the period of performance is
Contract for Services Woodburn Pediatric Clinic $ - |through June 30, 2020. FALSE Health 7/1/2018 6/30/2020 4/10/2019
Support costs as a result of the Oracle audit. Cost to bring the County
back into compliance. Oracle Advanced Benefits, Business Intelligence
Publisher, Database Lifecycle Management Pack, Diagnostics Pack,
Software & Services Agreement NEW Mythics Inc. $  22/516.98 |Tuning Pack, Oracle Payroll FALSE Information Technology 5/24/2018 7/1/2019 4/15/2019
Mutual Aid and assistance for the provision of emergency services
related to water and wastewater utilities for the current water
Intergovernmental Agreement Oregon Water/Wastewater Agency Response Network (ORWARN) - |emergency Public Works 6/6/. 6/6/202: 4/30/2019 |
Purchase Order SurveyMonkey 336.00 4/29/ 4/28/202 4/15/20.
Purchase Order EBSCO Industries, Inc. 1,750.00 5/31/: 5/30/201 4/15/20.
Contract for Services Cascade Centers, Inc. 95,000.00 1/1/: 12/31/202 4/30/2019 |
Purchase Order Spamhaus - Information Technolox 5/1/: 4/30/202f 4/15/20:
Pickup, modifications and return of a tanker trailer to be used for
hauling Magnesium Chloride as a de-icing agent.
[Amendment 1 adds work to remove and replace both existing axles
(including composite suspension, brakes, air lines, valves, fittings,
wheels, tires and lug nuts) due to non-repairable rust issues It also
includes installation of a site tube system and plumbing for tank level
monitoring and new fenders. Amendment 2 adds $2,864.67 to pay for
the new wheels and tires to go with the replacement axle, as the SOW
Contract for Services 2 RPD Services LLC $  37,606.45 |included the pay items but not the funds. FALSE Public Works 7/30/2018 6/30/2019 4/3/2019
Copier for Lori Nickels.
Deliver to 3990 Aumsville Hwy
Lease Agreement Canon Financial Services, Inc. $ 2,000.00 |IT Ticket #11685 TRUE Business Services 8/1/2018 7/31/2023 4/30/2019
Renewal of Groupwise, Zenworks, and Open Enterprise Server
Software License/Maintenance Agreement SHI International Corp $ _ 84,056.00 |Maintenance FALSE Information Technolox 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 4/15/2019
Capitol Dental Care and Marion County are partnering to provide
dental services to WIC clients at the Health and Human Services
Contract for Services Capitol Dental Care, Inc. $ - Department, the Woodburn Clinic and Stayton clinics. FALSE Health 9/18/2018 6/30/2021 4/10/2019
Demolition and debris removal of tax foreclosed property located at
21845 Ferry Road SE, Stayton, OR.
[Amendment 1 adds money to fill in the hole left by removal of the
Contract for Services 1 Norman A. Qualey $ _ 14,400.00 |septic tank. FALSE Finance 9/12/2018 12/31/2018 4/18/2019
Provision of Right-of-Way acquisition services for the Silverton Road
A&E Standard Prof Svcs Agmnt Universal Field Services Inc $  70,055.00 |Bridge (00962A) replacement project. FALSE Public Works 9/20/2018 6/30/2020 4/10/2019
Salem Health contracts with the Marion County Health & Human
Services Department's PCC to provide 24/7 mental health screening
Health Provider Contract for Services N/A Salem Hospital $ 99,000.00 |services at the hospital's Emergency Department. TRUE Health 9/1/2018 8/31/2020 4/16/2019
Purchase Order GoDaddy $ - FALSE Information Technolox 4/13/2019 4/13/2024 4/15/2019
Purchase Order GoDaddy $ - FALSE Information Technolox 4/14/2019 4/14/2024 4/15/2019
PW Agreement # 6302 for Online Auctions Services for Surplus
Property
Software & Services Agreement GovDeals, Inc. $ 300,000.00 [Sourcewell (formerly NJPA) TRUE Business Services 1/1/2019 6/22/2020 4/30/2019
Lease Agreement Canon Financial Services, Inc. $  17,000.00 |PCC-Back FALSE Health 4/1/2019 4/1/2024 4/1/2019
Contract for Services Companion Pet Clinic North $ __10,000.00 |County agrees to pay $3 per dog license sold at this location FALSE Community Services 2/24/2019 12/31/2022 4/3/2019
[OHA has issued an IGA through its Oregon Reproductive Health
Program to provide funds in the purchase of items or resources to
facilitate client access and promote County's RF Program within the
Intergovernmental Agreement N/A Oregon Health Authority $ 10,000.00 |community. TRUE Health 11/1/2018 3/31/2019 4/25/2019
Contractor's Boilerplate Professional Benefit Services, Inc. $ _ 81,000.00 |(See BS-2676-19) FALSE Business Services 1/1/2019 12/31/2019 4/30/2019
Administration of FSA,CERA, COBRA and Retiree accounts for
Contractor's Boilerplate Professional Benefit Services, Inc. $ 1,000.00 |dependent card, medical reimbursements and premiums FALSE Business Services 1/1/2019 12/31/2021 4/30/2019
Materials Management Grant Agreement between Marion County and
DEQ to provide eligible school districts with milk dispensers and
durable food/drink serviceware. DEQ to pay MC $76,685 for purchase
Grant Agreement. Oregon State Department of Environmental Quality $  (76,722.00) |of materials and install costs. Grant match is $15,000 TRUE Public Works 2/26/2019 12/31/2021 4/30/2019
C86205626 Jail Boiler 4000 Aumsville Hwy
Lease Agreement Ricoh USA Inc $ 2,188.00 FALSE Business Services 7/1/2017 7/1/2022 4/30/2019
Contract for Services Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc. $ 175,000.00 |(See BS-2800-19) FALSE Business Services 7/1/2019 12/31/2019 4/30/2019
Marion County Health & Human Services shall provide; one (1)
(Occupational Therapist (OT), 8 hours per day the 1st and 3rd Monday
of each month for early psychosis programs in Polk County. Polk
County agrees to pay Marion County 1,037 per month upon Polk's
receipt of County’s invoice for .10 FTE licensed occupational therapy
Intergovernmental Agreement N/A Polk County, OR $  24,888.00 |(OT) services. TRUE Health 5/1/2019 4/30/2021 4/29/2019
48 Month Operating Lease
Lease Agreement Ricoh USA Inc $ __20,000.00 FALSE Business Services 8/10/2016 8/10/2020 4/30/2019
60 Month Lease $24.67 per/month
Lease Agreement Ricoh USA Inc $ 2,480.00 FALSE Business Services 8/8/2017 7/6/2022 4/30/2019
Copier for Terry Stoner
Lease Agreement Ricoh USA Inc $ 2,480.00 FALSE Business Services 7/14/2017 7/29/2022 4/30/2019

Clerk's Office

Monthly Contract Report

April 2019



Clerk's Office

Monthly Contract Report

April 2019

Type Name Amendment # Contractor Value Description of Work Incoming Funds Department Name Effective Date | Termination Date | Completed | Date Updated

Provision of geotechnical engineering services for the Marion County

AE Standard Prof Sves Agmnt Foundation Engineering Inc $  16,709.67 |Ferry Boat Program (Phase 3) project at the Wheatland Ferry. FALSE Public Works 4/5/2019 12/31/2019 4/22/2019
Provide evaluations for persons in the aid and assist evaluation

Health Provider Contract for Services N/A Andrew R. Stover Psy.D, Inc. $ 40,000.00 |process during criminal court proceedings. FALSE Health 4/25/2019 3/31/2020 4/30/2019

Purchase Order $  83,200.00 FALSE Information Technology 4/9/2019 10/31/2019 4/3/2019
Provision of environmental A&E services for the Hayesville Dr: NE

A&E Standard Prof Svcs Agmnt OBEC Consulting Engineers, Inc. $ 99,772.00 |Portland Rd to Fuhrer St. improvement project. FALSE Public Works 4/30/2019 12/31/2020 4/25/2019
[One year service agreement in which Contractor will perform as
needed mai e on small power equij owned and operated

Contract for Services Keizer Outdoor Power Equip $ 10,000.00 |by Public Works - Environmental Services Division. FALSE Public Works 5/1/2019 6/30/2020 4/24/2019
POWER EDGE R730 Maintenance and Support. Service Tags

Hardware Maintenance Agreement SHI International Corp $ - |1ZSWHB2, 17SXHB2,1ZTVHB2 FALSE Information Technology 5/30/2019 5/30/2020 4/9/2019
(Contractor is an agent of the County providing psychiatric mental
health nurse practitioner services (PMHNP)for the County’s adult

Health Provider Contract for Services N/A Health Assessment Programs, Inc. $ 364,000.00 |behavioral health program. FALSE Health 4/26/2019 4/30/2021 4/30/2019

Lease Agreement Canon Financial Services, Inc. $  35,000.00 |PH Records Copier FALSE Health 11/3/2016 11/3/2020 4/12/2019

Contractor's Boilerplate Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc. $  189,794.20 | FALSE Business Services 6/1/2019 6/30/2024 4/19/2019
LogRhythm XM6550, Enterprise License, Installation, and First Year

Software & Services Agreement Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC $ 124,922.56 |Su FALSE Information Technolox 4/25/2019 6/30/2019 4/29/2019
Upon request by the County, Contractor will provide expert testimony
and written reports for the Psychiatric Security Review Board
(PSRB/Board) about Marion County clients under PSRB jurisdiction.
Reports will be provided in the format and according to the time

Health Provider Contract for Services N/A Center for Integrated Intervention $ 40,000.00 |frames necessary to meet PSRB requirements. FALSE Health 4/30/2019 6/30/2021 4/30/2019
MCHHS Childrens Behavioral Health (CBH) shall provide one (1) FTE
Qualified Mental Health Professional (QMHP) to provide services to the

Intergovernmental Agreement N/A Mt Angel School District #91 $ 39,130.00 |District. TRUE Health 7/1/2019 6/30/2020 4/22/2019






