
 

 
       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 
Wednesday, June 7, 2017 
Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 
Courthouse Square 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 
 

 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
 

CONSENT 
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
Approve an order appointing Ryan Mann and Kyleen Zimber to the Marion County 
Parks Commission with terms ending May 30, 2021.  
 
Approve an order appointing Keith Bondaug-Winn, Richard Dysinger and 
Christopher Ream to the Solid Waste Management Advisory Council with terms 
ending May 31, 2021.  
 
Receive hearings officer’s recommendation and schedule a public hearing for Zone 
Change/Comprehensive Plan Case #17-001/Sharabrin, Clerk’s file #5724.  
 
Approve an order scheduling a public hearing for a Mass Gathering MG17-
003/Whitewind Woodland, LLC, Clerk’s file #5725.  
 
SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
Approve the Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Sublimity for $170,775 
to provide patrol services through June 30, 2018.  
 
Approve the Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Aurora for $175,040 to 
provide patrol services through June 30, 2018.  
 
TAX OFFICE 
Approve a property tax refund in the amount of $49,832.33 to Panasonic Eco 
Solutions Solar America, LLC, Tax ID #R349671. –  
 

1 
 



 

Approve a property tax refund in the amount of $272,725.49 to Panasonic Eco 
Solutions Solar America, LLC, Tax ID #29389.  
 

ACTION 
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
1. Consider approval of an order adopting the changes to the Solid Waste 
Management Advisory Council Bylaws. – Brian May 
 
SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
2. Consider approval of an order referring issue of the acceleration of the tax 
foreclosure redemption period for the property at 795 Lancaster Drive SE, Salem to 
the hearings officer for a public hearing and a recommendation. – Laura Pekarek and 
Scott Norris 
 
  

PUBLIC HEARINGS 
9:30 A.M. 

 
None. 
 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

 

2 
 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

