-~

OREGON

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Board Session Agenda Review Form

Meeting date:(g/70/18

Department:

Sheriff's Office

Agenda Planning Date: Time required:

6/14/18

[ Audio/Visual aids

NA

Contact:

Camille Peterson

Phone:  |503.589-3261

Department Hea

)

b-7-17

TITLE

Issue, Description &
Background

Financial Impacts:

Impacts to Department
& External Agencies

Options for
Consideration:
Recommendation:

List of attachments:

Presenter:

Bridgeway Recovery Services (BRS)- Jail - Re-Entry Amendment #1

Bridgeway provides re-entry and prison diversion services that include mental health assessment and
treatment, education, anger and self management and problem solving skills. The goal of this program
is to increase employability, pro-social behavior, enhanced pro-social motivation and support and
treatment completion and aftercare.

The purpose of this amendment is to add funds for year 2 of the biennium. The availability of funds was
dependent on the legislative adopted budgets.

$173,144.00 will be added to the original amount of $ 165,578.00 for a 2 year total of $ 338,722.00

Approve or Do Not Approve

Approve

BOC agenda form, Amendment #1

Sheriff Myers, Commander Jeff Wood

[Copies of completed paperwork sent to the following: (Include names and e-mail addresses.)

Copies to:

Camille Peterson cpeterson@co.marion.or.us ; Jeff Wood jwood@co.marion.or.us




MARION COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
JASON MYERS, SHERIFF

June 12, 2018

MEMORANDUM

To: Marion County Finance

Ce: Christine Wilson, Jeff Wood

From: Camille Peterson, Contract Specialist

Date: June 7,2018

Subject: Bridgeway Recovery Services — Jail Re-Entry ~ Amendment #1

The Marion County Sheriff’s Office (MCSO) contracts with Bridgeway Recovery Services to provide re-entry and prison
diversion services that include mental health assessments and treatment, education, anger and self management and problem
solving skills. The goal of this program is to increase employability, pro-social behavior, enhanced pro-social motivation and
support, treatment completion and aftercare.

The possibility of this amendment was dependant on the availability of funds resulting from the legislative adopted budgets
and the results of expenditures in the first year of the biennium such as, FTE benefits and costs, union contract settlements and

the availability of remaining funds.

As an exception, the Sheriff’s Office would like to amend this agreement through the end of the biennium for § 173,144.00,
more than 20% of the original contracted amount. The services provided under this contract will remain the same.

oy

Camille Peterson
Contract Specialist — Marion County Sheriff’s Office

Vauy
Sheila Lorance [

Operation Commander — Marion County Sheriff’s Office

Marion County Courthouse ¢ 100 High Street NE / PO Box 14500, Salem, OR 97309
503.588.5094 » 503.588.7931 (fax) * www.CO.marion.or.us/so
"To whom much is entrusted, much is expected.”



% Marion County
AMENDMENT # 1 to the

CONTRACT FOR SERVICES
between
MARION COUNTY and BRIDGEWAY RECOVERY SERVICES

This Amendment No. 1 to the Contract for Services (as amended from time to time, the
“Contract™), dated July 1, 2017 between Marion County, a political subdivision of the State of
Oregon, hereafter called County, and Bridgeway Recovery Services, hereafter called
Contractor.

The Contract is hereby amended as follows (new language is indicated by underlining
and deleted language is indicated by brackets):

1. TERM. This Contract becomes effective on July 1, 2017 and expires on June 30,
2019 [June 30, 2018].

2. CONSIDERATION.

A. The maximum, not-to-exceed compensation payable to Contractor under
this Contract, which includes any allowable expenses, is $338.722.00 [$165,578.00].

EXHIBIT A
STATEMENT OF WORK
2. COMPENSATION. The total amount available for payment to Contractor under Exhibit A,
section 2.A and for authorized reimbursement to Contractor under Exhibit A, section 2.C is

$338.722.00 [$165,578.00].

A. METHOD OF PAYMENT FOR SERVICES.
County shall pay Contractor $14.428.67 [$13,798.00] per month up to but not in excess of
$338.722.00 [$165,578.00] for completing all Services required under this Contract.

Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of the original contract are
still in full force and effect. Contractor certifies that the representations, warranties and
certifications contained in the original Contract are true and correct as of the effective date of this
Amendment and with the same effect as though made at the time of this Amendment.

MARION COUNTY SIGNATURE

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:
Chair Date
Commissioner Date

BRS — Jail Re-Entry 17-19 _ SO-1564-17



Commissioner / ) ?/ Date
— Az fes > 4

Authorized Signature:

o217

Authorized Signature:

Reviewed by Signature:

Reviewed by Signature:

Sheriff or Undersheriff Date
Chief Administrative Officer Date
Marion County Legal Counsel Date
Marion County Contracts & Procurement Date

BRIDGEWAY RECOVERY SERVICES

Authorized Signature: Date:

Title:




	BdSess_AgendaReview_Re-entry amend 1_ signed
	Justification Letter to amend for more than 20.doc
	BRS Jail Re-Entry - 17-18 _ amend 1_ signed

